T L LR P

R L g e e s P =

- g

Whnt u5t‘:-d h:i bﬁ l IiJl-h grassy slﬂpE becornes a shter cllFF al lhﬂ

- A cement biotk canyon is under construction along Mapla Avenus botween Mam and Edﬂh

$treats,

= h‘l‘.‘l'l ¥ \.l-
| 2 akw T R
. m ...---H-".*"--L.--—;—u- e e el gy ‘a.
rp— Fve | PR, ; %

-q_‘_'ll-l!f L 1--

mﬁi’ R ] :
. 3y A i
e 2l e Lo ui'-:n"':"r'i:#'--"?h-l e

MESS, BEAUTIFUL BY AUGUST |
‘Adding Extra Lane for
‘Maple Ave. Hill Traffic

d sl

-.'. r .
O o MR

Elementary Teachers, Board
Stalled on Salary Talks

Wage talks between Halton
elementary teachers and the
board of education negotiatlog
teams have deadlocked.

ind stven, whch correspond to
the four salary levels for high
school teachers, the board has
afered $400 Increase for the
minimum and maximum 2a.
larigs In ecach category. The|
1808 salary ranges were $8,800.
$11,200, $7,100-$11,000;, %7500
513.500; and $8,400-314,400 res.
peciively,

The teachers and board com.
mittees gald Monday that they
are “al = temporary standstill
while the respective commit-
tees receive further dicection
from their parent bodjes”

ASKED TO RATIFY

John Lenz of Georgelown
chalrman of the  {eacher's
group, said leachers would be
asked to ratify the declsion of
Its committee to turn down Lhe
board's latest offer. No neéw
meetings have been scheduled
with the board commitlee,

The board's latest offer calls
for individual increaser rang-
ing from 3.4 per cent to 13 per
ceat. The net effecl of the of]
fer |3 to imerease by nine per
cent the board's salary budget
for elementary school teachers.

The demamds of the teachers
wore not revealed.

MAXIMUM INCREASED

The board has offered x 5300
increase to $3,500 from 35,200
in the minimum salary offered
to a heginning teacher, The
maximum salary in this range
has been increased to  $7.100
from $&,6800.

Simitar increases in the
minimum and maximum  salar
jes have been offered in level
iwo and three. The ranges for
leachers in these categories
g:;j n;ﬂ E&]ﬁhﬁgﬂ ﬁ}uﬁﬂﬂﬂ’ﬁ was Ralph McKeown, vice presi-

; ; dent of the Norih Halton Mu-

ly. ;
: sic Festival Assceiatoin, and al-
OTHER OFFERS so principal of Limehouse

In cateparies four, [live, six!school. !

4
e e AR R o ——

Festival Music
Winners Appeared
In Reatal g

The first place wlnners of
the North Halton Musle Fesli-
val ook part in a concert al
Milton high s&chool ‘Thursday
bafore & crowd of ane thous
and. In addition to the Festival
winners, entertainment  was
provided by & reécorder group!
from W. I. Dick School In Mil
ton, an instrumental group
from J. M. Denyes, Mllton, pl-
ano solos by Susen Showmaker
and Debble Bousfleld from
Robert Little School, Acton,
accordion duets by iwins Cin-
dv and Sandy Higgins, of Ofar-
tin Street School, Milton, songs
by Bonnie Hilla and Kelth
Sims, accompanied by Christine
Penrice on piane, all from
Martin Street School.

uple—Mar ket corner,

Park School in  Geergelown
contributed their Grade 3
choir, and Grade B3 and 8 tri-
ple trio to the evening's enter-
lainment.

Chalrman for the evening;

: ‘M‘% .- ﬂ&-

.h.—-uu_..ﬂ..-_-....-.i

LA i 1:'.' | J-
|_E =F. .

Half a lawn and malure r:ﬂdm hedge bowed to prngleu from in frcnt :::f Thls house at the

corner of Edith Street and Maple Avenue,

By the beginning of August

finished two lane road; with an
exira lane for slow moving:

traffic up the hill from Main tolof many lawns,

pEdith Street.

In addition there will be ex-
tra width for turning at some
intersections,

The deep culs now showing
will take the dips out of the
kill and allow for sidewalks, on

2? the south side at 3 later date

A sidewalk on the nnrth side
will be included in the
project. -~

The retaining walls,
kave puxzled many

which
sidewalk

road |

ted going intn privale proper-| -
the chaos on Maple Ave. \\'ﬁalltr any further than necessary.
should be translormed Inio ai\‘mhm:l them the slope would

have been long and gradual
‘with the result disappearance

TRIED SAVE TREES

“We tried fe save as  many
trees  as possible.” said  flown
engincer Gord  Fancy, "“but
some had to come down =% we
were cuiting into their roots.”

The town will pay $155.000 |
las their share of the SEHE.L'IEIH|
project, Both {he county and.
the Department of  Highways
share in the toial cast.  The
work is being done hy contrae.

auperintendenis, have

preven-

tar John Cuceel.

" Agriculture, Recreation
For This Part of Halton

The report an the Govern-

# ment of Ontario’s design
development (Toronto -
red Region) has this lo say ah
out the Commutershed
2) which includes Georgetown,

“Qur policy for the commul-

fv the

ershed is to retain [t

g maximum degree in recrealion-

al, agriculturzl and other open
space uses. It Is expected that
by the year 2000, the percenl-
sre of population living in thls

for!
Cent.:
icnmmumnilies.”
(Zone.

e e Un. s i

axis must be prevented by pro.!
prr planning and by relention!
of son.arban land belween the!

“Winally it is imporianl  tal
remember that the  full-scale;
development beyond the Lake
Ontario watershed will require
the pumping of treated sewage
ecMluent back into Lake Onlario
to minimize the potiution dan.
Rers to L‘ﬂw Htmmn

Zone will be

fou ercent,
somewhat less than zr.pprr;v.nnnlru S DE*EH(E Cnntratt J

percentage. In actual numlmr
we expect 300,000 peaple
this Zone l:_u.r the year 2000,

“The high eost of providing;

sewer and waler  scrvices
ihrough this Zone is an impor-
tant consideration in the de-
cislon to reserve It largely for
non-urban uses. Such intensive

¢ growth therefore should be de-

Mtected into the lakeshore avea!

or the peripherval orbanized

Areus,

“The growth which doees take,
place in Zone 2 will be en

couraged into (1) the vicinity,

® ol an urban axis which js ox.
preled to begin in Zone 1 with
Richmond HII  and include

Aurora, Newmarket and to o
degree . Bradford.’

very small
(2) Such communltles as Oran.i
geville, Bolton, Actan, Grorge
tnwn, Milton, Usxbridge, Port
Pecry and Steuffville,

“Special care must Le taken
Jhat the morthward access does
not predominale as an aliern-
atlve {o growth in the castern!
segment of Zone 1. Conlingons:

¢ slrip develupment  along this'g

s Awarded to Varian '

Coveriunent  eontracts llliai-
tling S81,080 {or electronic sup.!
plies have been awarded Var-|
japn Assuvcintes of Canada, Lid,,:
45 River Drive, Georgetown h;.r
the Defense Supply  Agency's
Defense  Eleciranler  Supply
Cenler in Daylon, Olio,

_f The conteacts voll for BY u]-i
rl«t.tl«i:m tubes o be manufacin.!
‘red In asccordance with Variam
specifivntions at their  plant
here. The Canpdian Commer.
cial  Corporation, Operations )
Division, Ottawa, is Lthe tum-.!
dinator for all Canadian con.
irocty, i

This is a flxed price supply
|15pﬂ- conlract awarded after
iformal adverilsing and/or com-|
pr:tll.h'e negotlatlons,

The Defense Eleetronies Sup-l
ply Cenler procures, _nmnﬂgm-'F
and supplics common parts  of;
cleciranic equipmenl nsed hy,
the armed serviees aml various
guvernment ogencics. |

IWhy lBuy 4 MAYD’-&G
Automatic Washer

Ask Anyone Who Owns One

FULL SELECTION OF

THE MAYTAG

SEE ALSO, MAYTAG

DISHWASHERS

LINE

IN OUR
LAUNDRY DEPARTMENT

WIGO TV & APPLIANCES

|
f 32 Main 5t. N, Georgetown 877-1376

Is This What The People Want?

The Halton County Board of Education believes that it must retain the right fo
manage ils schools. There seems to be a body of secondary school teacher opinion
that thinks otherwise, Much has been said about the teachers’ right jo negotiate
working condilions, : | '

What does this mean?

It means that if the following items from the O.5.5.T.F. Salary Brief ware im-
plemented in our seccondary schools, the increased cosls to the taxpayer are eslima-
ted as follows:

1. 13. audio visual Techniclans ... ... eern . $90,000.00

2. Class-aize: I the pupil ratlo

in Halton were reduced from 18.51 to
tonal cosls would be .

tha increased instruc-

_$ 1,000,000.00

16,51,

. Education Leave

The Board has allocaled % of 1% of the Instruciional Salary Budged
for Educational Developmant and Leave. Halton Divisien, 0.5.5.T.F.
has asked far 1% of the Instructional Salary Budge! or an increasé of $ 25,000.00

: Prasident

Halton Division, O.5.5.17.F. requests that the President of Hallan
Division be released trom his teaching duties during the year of
office and that his salaries and benefils be paid by the Board ......... .$ 11,000.00

5. Praofessional Dovolopment

Halton Division, O.5.5.T.F. asks for an increase from % 1o % of 15 of
the Instructional Salary budgel {or professional development or
an increase of ... ... .. S D cerieeen et earseeretpanans .. $ 25,000.00

. Teacher — Secratarizl Ratio

Halion Divisian, 0.5.5.T.F tates that the existing sscretarial  ratio
does nol work and that the $ize of the sccretarial staff  should be
astablished by the principal in consult atien with his staff, [f ona
secretary were added 1o each secondary school, the incressed cost
would be . ... . .

Summaer and Night School Allowancs

Halton Division, O.5.5.TF. asks for a payment of $12 per hour for
leaching night school or summer scheool, This amounts to a 20%
increase c.}r - S — TTTTCT PP

$ 25,000.00

i —

Tolal ....cocniirnniinnenn. 3 1,241,000,00

No dicussion has yel taken place on salary items.

I this what the peopls wani?

Tha Halion County Bodard of Education doss not belisve that this is what the
people want, This Board has not and will nol negotiate wurking conditions.  This
Board has been elecied 1o manage the educallonal enterprise in the interests of the
pecple both Educafmnallf and financially,

THE HALTON COUNTY
BOARD OF EDUCATION

.BCYS DENIM JEANS —

Close-Out Specials

WE ARE CLOSING OUR GARDEN CENTRE

SMALL, POTTED

Evergreens
75

EACH

15 70
18%
SIZE

SPECIAL

.5 for $7.50
PLEASE NOTE:

T-Mulch

TO CLEAR
Jo

OFF

Qur Nursery Wiil Continue Specializing In
Harbaclous and Tree Peonies — [ris — Day Lillies

WYNFIELD

NURSERY
& GARDEN
CENTRE

Half Mile Wast of 7th Line en 17 Sidercad. — Phone 877-9952
HOURS: Open 9 a.m. ta 6 p.m. Wask-ands

g

Shopper's Discount May Sale

At The Former

Jackson's Ladies’ Wear

ONE HOUR SPECIAL

FRIDAY, MAY 15th — 10 a.m. 10 11 a.m.

FLASH CAMERA — complete with flash
atlachment — will take 16 piclures, color ar

black and white with 120 film . . .
g g t

Ideal for summer vacalions,
Comp. value %500 —

1 Hour Special . .. ...

BABY'S
SLEEPERS

MEN’S BRIEFS,

28 MAIN STREET NORTH
UPSTAIRS

ONE HOUR SPECIAL

SATURDAY, MAY 156 — 10 a.m. 1o 11 am.

MIRACLE KNIFE -

As seen on TV Cuts thru' bones, or
frozen foods, for carving, for scaling fish —

Comp. valua $2.98 —
1 Hour Specis!

One piece cover-all with feet in — nylon and terry, two.
way strelch trade name *Creep and Slecp.' Sizos 5 M, L,
pink, blue and vellow —

Comp. value $2.98 — OUR PRICE ...............

White enly, cotton knit, Canadian made.

TOPS & T"SHlRTS Comp. value $1.00 #a. YOUR CHOICE

The new *Wet Look’,
and single breasted —

LADIES’
COATS

new length, some maxis — double
colors {:my Navy and Red -—
Sizes T to 13. This you shouldn't miss —

Comp, valve $29.95 — YOURS FOR ONLY .....oocovvinnn

WRIST WATCHES

Ladies’
expannion bracelet—Swiss made

— 1 year warramy — 5833
-

Commp. val. $24.95. QUR PRICE

17 Jewel silver and gold color with] Men's Gold color and mcesh hand — very

dressy — also divers walches
Comp. val, $24.95.
Qur Price

BADMINTON Twao-player set complete with Birdie, net and

Racguet and carryving case -
Comp. value $2.98 — QUR PRICE

SET

BABY'S

ROMPERS
BATTERIES
D & 'C' Size
STORM

recorders
Flip top

STEAK KHNIVES —

Hollow ground, . stainless steel,
bone {ype handle. Comp ul ﬂ.
Qur price. Sat of &6 knives .

88

MEN'S DRESS SOX —
Nylon, cushion sole and work sox

Comp. value. $1.50. Qur pries ...

LADIES’ PANTY HOSE —

1 size {ils all, ass'td. colors
First Quality
Comp. val. $§2.00 — Qur Price ...

p
TEA TOWELS

pr
Linen and colton, colorful sirip
ed patlern. -- Good size — C

Comp. val, 69¢ — Qur priee ... oA

CHILBREN'S SHORTS 8 8
8

Nyloen stretch, colors, orange,
blue, red; sizes 2T to 6x —
i:uemp. val. $1.73 — Our Prics ... pr
MEN'S PERMA PHESS DRESS I

T
Sizes 7 to 16 yesrs - I 83
'L'ﬂﬂ'lL Ullu. 519' s 'DI.I'I' P"i“' . s ' pr
C

AND SPORT SHIRT —
43,,,,

Shzes 1435 to 17 — .
Comp. vslue $3.98 — . Our Price ..

TRANSISTOR BAYTERIES
Heavy duly — long life,
i volt, Comp. valua !1 50—
Qur Price ...

MR. BUBBLE —
Bubble Kids Clean —

Comp. value 5%¢ — Our Price .

HALO SHAMPOO -
Comp val. 79¢ — OQur Price

Twoway strelch, ‘fits all babies up (o 20 Ihs —
snap bution croteh — Colours Blue, Pink, Yellow —-
Comp Val. $1.98 — OUR LOW PRICE ...

They Won't Last Long At This Price 1

Heavy duty, high power, dry cell, good
flashlights,- toys, transmtnn, r:dim. Lapcs
Como. val. 29c. Frl:ld ln ao. YOUR CHOICE

— good for Pipes and Cigarettes —

I.IGHTERS Comp, valus $1.00 sach — OUR PRICE ...

‘Nylon — 5, m, 12e, ass'td, celors—

GARBAGE BAGS — |

5] .66

88:
12

38
88

.

HARMONICAS —
Real beautie — 48 Heed

Comp. valus $2.50 —. Qur Prics ..
ROYS' PERMA PRESS

SPORT SHIRTS —
Sizes Blo 16 yrs., assoried colors

Comp. value $3.98. Qur Price ...

LADIES* DUSTERS & HOUSE
DRESSES —

Comj. value $3.98 — Our Prices ...

SUN GLASSES —
Men's & Ladles. Reg. & Clip-Ons

Comp valus $2.00 — Qur Price ...

5].8
]88

88:

or

§2.49

sof

-s}49

CHILDREN'S 2-PC. VINYL
SKIRT & VEST SETS

2 Lo x —

Comp. val. $5.95 — Qur Price ...

LADIES TANK TOPS —
Comp. val. $2.49 — Our price

BED SHEETS —
Single gize, while only —
Comp. value $2.49 — Our Price

3 PC. ALUMINUM POT SET

CR FRY PAN SET 33
For campers or houschold nse — 2
Comp. valus $2.98 — Qur Price ...

WILKINSON SWORD BLADES —
Pkg. of 5 — ¢

Comp. wval. 57¢ — Qur Prica

pky

OCwdoor bype, pki, of ten —
Comp. valus 49¢ — Qur Price ..

CHARGEX AVAILABLE




